



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16316/2025 CM APPL. 66752/2025**

IC-74753F LT COL MANALI SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Bhandari, Ms. Shriya
Gilhotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra
CGSC, Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Mr.
Tribhuvan, Advs.
Mr. S S Pandey, Mr. Roshan Kumar,
Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. It is already 04:35 PM.
2. Renotify on 18.02.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

rt