



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16316/2025 CM APPL. 66752/2025**

IC-74753F LT COL MANALI SHRIVASTAVAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Akshay Bhandari, Adv.**
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
CGSC, Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Mr.
Tribhuvan, Mr. Abhimanyu and Ms.
Anushka Sarraf, Advs. for R-1 to 4
Major Kanika Sharma, Army**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

It is already 4:45 P.M.

List on 12.03.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/msh