



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16316/2025 CM APPL. 66752/2025**

IC-74753F LT COL MANALI SHRIVASTAVAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Akshay Bhandari, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondent

Through: **appearance not given**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

It is already 4:30 P.M.

List on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 25, 2026/msh